Features
n	 Compliant with AEC-Q200 Rev-C- Stress
	 Test Qualification for Passive Components
	 in Automotive Applications
n	 100 % electrically compatible with all
	 previous generations of 1812 SMT devices
n	 Compatible with Pb and Pb-free solder
	 reflow profiles

To Trip
Tripped
Power
Dissipation
Amperes
at 23 °C
Ohms
at 23 °C
Amperes
at 23 °C
Seconds
at 23 °C
Watts
at 23 °C
Hold Trip RMin. R1Max. Typ.
MF-MSMF010 60.0 40 0.10 0.30 0.70 15.00 0.5   1.50 0.8
MF-MSMF014 60.0 40 0.14 0.34 0.40 6.50 1.5   0.15 0.8
MF-MSMF020 30.0 80 0.20 0.40 0.40 6.00 6.0   0.06 0.8
MF-MSMF020/60 60.0 40 0.20 0.40 0.40 6.00 1.5   0.15 0.8
MF-MSMF030 30.0 10 0.30 0.60 0.30 3.00 8.0 0.10 0.8
MF-MSMF050 15.0 100 0.50 1.00 0.15 1.00 8.0 0.15 0.8
MF-MSMF050/30X 30.0 40 0.50 1.00 0.15 1.00 8.0 0.15 0.8
MF-MSMF050/40X*** 40.0 20 0.50 1.00 0.15 1.30 8.0 0.15 0.8
MF-MSMF075 13.2 100 0.75 1.50 0.11 0.45 8.0 0.20 0.8
MF-MSMF075/24 24.0 40 0.75 1.50 0.11 0.45 8.0 0.20 0.8
MF-MSMF110 6.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.04 0.21 8.0 0.30 0.8
MF-MSMF110/16 16.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.04 0.21 8.0 0.30 0.8
MF-MSMF110/24X 24.0 20 1.10 2.20 0.06 0.18 8.0 0.50 0.8
MF-MSMF125 6.0 100 1.25 2.50 0.05 0.14 8.0 0.40 0.8
MF-MSMF150 6.0 100 1.50 3.00 0.03 0.120 8.0 0.5 0.8
MF-MSMF150/12 12.0 100 1.50 3.00 0.03 0.120 8.0 0.5 0.8
MF-MSMF150/24X 24.0 20 1.50 3.00 0.03 0.120 8.0 1.50 1.0
MF-MSMF160 8.0 100 1.60 2.80 0.035 0.099 8.0 2.0 0.8
MF-MSMF200 8.0 40 2.00 4.00 0.020 0.080 8.0 3.0 0.8
MF-MSMF250/16X*** 16.0 100 2.50 5.00 0.015 0.100 8.0 5.0 1.2
MF-MSMF260 6.0 100 2.60 5.20 0.015 0.080 8.0 5.0 0.8
  Test Procedures And Requirements For Model MF-MSMF Series
 Test	 Test Conditions	 Accept/Reject Criteria
Visual/Mech........................................................... Verify dimensions and materials............................ Per MF physical description
Resistance............................................................. In still air @ 23 °C.................................................. Rmin ≤ R ≤ R1max